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SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

f
 XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses &

starting Fall 2017 XRG no longer includes BUA.

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA

National College‐Bound Seniors

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

1413

686

727

1068

536

531

FALL 2018

Non‐Resident Alien 13,235 21.8 773 22.1 13,299 20.6 844 23.4

Two or More Races Reported

21,758 35.8 36.6 35.5

Composite SAT Mean

Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing SAT MeanC

Math SAT Mean

1407

682

725

TOTAL 60,825 100.0 3,498

PercentPercentNo.

Asian

Percent

58 0.1 0 3

3,016 5.0 152 4.3 3,126 4.8

No.

ApplicantsRegistrants

FALL 2018

Graduate 3,017 3,073 1.9

Non‐Degree 57 53 ‐7.0

TOTAL 3,074 3,126 1.7

B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa

FALL OF:

2017 2018 % Change

Undergraduate BU
a

CAS
b

32.6

100.0 64,481 100.0 3,612 100.0

MET

SPH

SSW

Bioinformatics

GRSe

LAW

MED

Questrom

1,784

1,000

296

1,624

3,013

422

704

1,204

716

945

1,672

817

Total

1,473

921

2,812

1

705

1,117

1,775

4,045

1,978

2,841

9

194

117

61

192

3,659

1,797

818

1,428

151

646

125

73

School

CGS

CFA

ENG

CELOP

COM

Full‐Time

FACT SHEET 2018/2019

Part‐Time

26

1

13 257

2,610

90

End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2018/2019a

284

1,138

343

533

114

SAR

STH

XRGf

SDM

Wheelock

SHA

93250

356

1,447

920

2,620

244

2,549

81

12

TOTAL

Full‐Time

Total

177

‐

28,730

OTHER ‐

c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school. 
d 
The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

TOTAL

‐15.0

723

6,742

‐

23

3,006

2017

Full‐Time

Total

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

241

130

38

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

Total

346

17,286

2,232

% Change

3.4

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

8

9

‐

67

121

34

‐

90

10

46

159

75

147

1,064

29

88

160

47

22

FTEd

137

Full‐Time Total

200

55

162

172

‐

83

2

54

149

173

81

175

100

14

151

54

95

97

216

145

24

193

206

147

86

1

13

89

1 3

110

3

1,117

‐

79

‐‐ ‐

‐ ‐

155

1,224

No. of Degrees 

Awarded, 2017/2018

499

‐

780

‐

908

24

‐

544

2,381

Instructional and Research Faculty 2018/2019b

54

152

Part‐Time

SPH

1,417

615

300

8,668

1,299

22,754

12,559

45,477

18,578

8,039

COM

2,489

30,691

SDM

‐

488

69

55

30

20 38

97

231

469

406

13714

LAW

MED

Questrom

SAR

Wheelock

SHA

MET

No. of Living 

Alumni, 2018c

14,827

23,305

17,831

‐

31,586

‐

21,821

36,461

ENG

GRS

‐ BUA

72,172 CAS

School

CFA

CGS

ENG

CELOP

27,443

837

1,395

601

15,238

2.9

10,946

5,051

15,997

0.7

6,976

6,819

34,262

2017

16,517

2,488

2,369

TOTAL 24,094

ENROLLMENT STATISTICSa

A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTSa FALL OF:

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa

FALL OF:

Undergraduate

Non‐Degree

Graduate

2018

17,047

7,665

‐1.9

4.7

‐1.1

3.5

7.1

407

16,792

10,221

5,017

2.8

2.2

60,825

57.4 39,332

2.4

1.51,191

270

3.1

2,039

1,654

781,552

100.0

36,444 56.5

3.5

3.4

2.4

3.0

972

7.2

5.0

0.8

‐3.6

844

1,345

New Jersey

Texas

Illinois

California

New York

Connecticut

Florida

Pennsylvania

Massachusetts

No.

12.6

13.4

FALL 2018

Applicants Registrants

484

Percent

10.8

9.7

13.0470

Registrants

11.1 350

6,933

2,189

28,730

6,742

35,472

603

25,315

% Change

3.2

9.9

0.3

5.1

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

3.2

4.2

3.7

81

41

100.0

3.9

3.7

3.2

2.6

2.4

2,179 60.3

1.1

3.3

3.2

3.6

61.0

Maryland

TOTAL

Total ten states

1,578

1,518

8,690

3,835 STH

‐

‐

10,595

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

‐

31

3,989 TOTAL

10,925

390,708

b Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2018 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

‐

35,472

XRGf

OTHER

African American or Black

7.5

Percent No. Percent

8.6 7,872 12.2

11.8

No.No.

481

115

131

118

111

55

3,612

Percent No.

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

Percent16,385

2018

16,940

983

557 15.9 11,892 18.4

6.4

7,422 11.5

64,481

1.8

7,139

6.8

2,075

311

8,100

FALL 2017

Applicants

4,645

Applicants

FALL 2017

4.0

5

1,179

75

7,673 11.9

19.6

11.4

4.4

0.1

4.6166

22,866

0.1

412

70916.8

3.9 2,923 4.5

White

Missing

4537,225 13.0

2,241 3.7 143 4.1

11.9

64 0.1 4 0.1

Hispanic/Latino

1,280

3,030 5.0 136

2,564

CAS

13.3

2.2

0.1

No.

135 3.7

0.0 63 0.1

a
 Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

SSW

e
 GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

‐

32

‐

25

3,314

7,277

100.0

7,350

BUA 87 0 87 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

739 124 863 799

a Figures include students in CGS | b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences | c  EBRW (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL

7,523

4,363

2,288

2,205

1,925

3,498

1.5

100.0

425

230

116

153

132

102

11.7

Registrants

159

10,198



Pre‐Baccalaureate

Baccalaureate

Master's

CAGS
a

Doctorate Professional

Doctorate Research

TOTAL
aCertificate of Advanced Graduate Study

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEESa

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTYa

a Based on end‐of‐November 2018 payroll file.
b Data does not include extramural faculty.
c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2018 payroll.

EXPENSE

INCOME

FY‐2019 Budget

Undesignated Reserves $30,990

Residences ‐ Total Capacity

Libraries $29,435

TOTAL INCOME $2,538,221

Debt Service $82,919

Sponsored Programs $315,000

Educational & Student Support $162,947

Instruction and Research $801,959

Auxiliary Enterprises $311,033

Endowment Distribution & Investment Income

FACT SHEET 2018/2019 page 2

Auxiliary Enterprises $184,176

Academic Plant $129,285

General Institutional & Administrative $222,006

Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries $79,068

$1,421,394

$128,532

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency ($10,000)

$0

$2,538,221TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES

GENERAL FUND BALANCE

Logo

Designated Reserves $61,858

Student Aid $435,578

Sales and Services & Other Income

Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery $148,108

$119,154

Tuition

Fees

$68,318

Gifts $36,682

Total

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/17 As of 6/30/18

Endowment 1.96 billion 2.18 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/17 As of 6/30/18

506.7 million

1,885 1,773

6.4 billion

15,720

$69,668TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Fees

$52,816

34,112

60,864

52,816

53,820

20,704

77,250

1,132

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

135

1,053

57

874

1,005

395

343

95 95

68

607 680

182 239

8,923

6,573 2,849 6 9,428

10,348

6,211 6

51 0 146

51 51

713

645

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)

Room

Board

625

222 733

$419.3 million

1,425

Total Assets 5.9 billion

0

146

10,390

5,330

2 3,991

6

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

376

9691

236

3,0082

219

1,332

1375

17

1,674

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc

TOTAL

382

2,706

3,088

95

95

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

0

1,043

51

Part‐Time

Security Guards

7,254

Full‐Time 51 51

0

0 95

4

637 0

576

699

69

76

354

906

59

336

76

669

Part‐Time

FTEc

Police 

95

73

761

3,323

Public Safety Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

1,140

4 4,119

931

259

1,421FTEc

Administrative Staff

1,332 2

FTEc 4,233

1,681

11,732

Number of Laboratories

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

595 605

Clerical/Technical Staff

3,241

THE LIBRARIES

21

5.5 million

2.6 million

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL

MEDICAL

CAMPUSb
CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,398 1,591

724

FACULTY & STAFF 2018/2019

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)

169 Acres

372

506 535

9,877 10,595

Number of Buildings

834

Campus Area

Number of Classrooms

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2018/2019

2016/2017 2017/2018

21 24

Tuition

Charles River Campus

77 81

4,184 4,438

4,494 4,912

265 1 694

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

MEDICAL

CAMPUSb OVERSEAS TOTAL

Sponsored Programs 

Professors

Associate Professors

511

428

3,008

Part‐Time

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc TOTAL EXPENSE $2,445,373

$318,000

1,674

FTEc

Facilities Staff

Full‐Time

983

1,893 2 3,316

3,423 4 4,358

745 0


