



SUMMAI	RY OF DATA	BY SCHOOLS	AND COLLEGE	S						
	End-of-Seme	ster I Enrollme	nt, 2018/2019 <sup>a</sup>	Instruction	al and Researd	h Faculty 20	018/2019 <sup>b</sup>	No. of Degrees	No. of Living	
School	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	FTE <sup>d</sup>	Awarded, 2017/2018	Alumni, 2018 <sup>c</sup>	School
BUA	87	0	87	-	-	-	-	-	-	BUA
CAS	7,277	73	7,350	739	124	863	799	2,381	72,172	CAS
CFA	1,447	26	1,473	114	86	200	137	499	14,827	CFA
CGS	920	1	921	54	1	55	54	-	23,305	CGS
CELOP	244	13	257	-	-	-	-	-	-	CELOP
COM	2,549	61	2,610	83	89	172	110	908	31,586	COM
Bioinformatics	81	9	90	2	1	3	3	24	-	ENG
ENG	2,620	192	2,812	149	13	162	152	780	17,831	ENG
GRS <sup>e</sup>	1,784	194	1,978	-	-	-	-	-	21,821	GRS
LAW	1,000	117	1,117	67	88	155	79	488	22,754	LAW
MED	1,624	151	1,775	1,064	160	1,224	1,117	544	12,559	MED
MET	1,204	2,841	4,045	46	147	193	95	1,299	30,691	MET
Questrom	3,013	646	3,659	159	47	206	173	1,417	45,477	Questrom
SAR	1,672	125	1,797	75	22	97	81	615	18,578	SAR
SDM	817	1	818	147	69	216	175	300	8,039	SDM
SHA	284	12	296	10	14	24	14	137	2,489	SHA
SPH	716	422	1,138	121	30	151	130	406	8,668	SPH
SSW	241	704	945	34	20	54	38	231	8,690	SSW
STH	250	93	343	29	9	38	32	97	3,835	STH
Wheelock	723	705	1,428	90	55	145	100	469	36,461	Wheelock
XRG <sup>f</sup>	177	356	533	-	-	-	-	-	-	XRG <sup>f</sup>
OTHER	-	-	-	23	8	31	25	-	10,925	OTHER
TOTAL	28,730	6,742	35,472	3,006	983	3,989	3,314	10,595	390,708	TOTAL

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>a</sup> Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

$^{\rm d}{\rm The}{\rm sum}$ of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.					
ENROLLMENT	STATISTICS				
A. ALL-UNIVERSIT	Y ENROLLMEN	TS <sup>a</sup> FALL OF:			
	2017	2018	% Change		
UNDERGRADUATE					
Full-Time	16,385	16,940	3.4		
Part-Time	407	346	-15.0		
Total	16,792	17,286	2.9		
GRADUATE					
Full-Time	10,221	10,946	7.1		
Part-Time	5,017	5,051	0.7		
Total	15,238	15,997	5.0		
NON-DEGREE					
Full-Time	837	844	0.8		
Part-Time	1,395	1,345	-3.6		
Total	2,232	2,189	-1.9		
TOTAL					
Full-Time	27,443	28,730	4.7		
Part-Time	6,819	6,742	-1.1		
Total	34,262	35,472	3.5		
B. CHARLES RIVER	CAMPUS, FTE	ENROLLMEN	TS <sup>a</sup>		
FALL OF:					
	2017	2018	% Change		
Undergraduate	16,517	17,047	3.2		
Graduate	6,976	7,665	9.9		
Non-Degree	601	603	0.3		

Undergraduate	16,517	17,047	3.2
Graduate	6,976	7,665	9.9
Non-Degree	601	603	0.3
TOTAL	24,094	25,315	5.1
<sup>a</sup> Official End-of-Semes	ter I Statistics		
B. MEDICAL CAME	PUS, FTE ENRO	LLMENTS <sup>a</sup>	
FALL OF:			
	2017	2018	% Change

FALL OF:			
	2017	2018	% Change
Undergraduate			
Graduate	3,017	3,073	1.9
Non-Degree	57	53	-7.0
TOTAL	3,074	3,126	1.7
<sup>a</sup> Official End-of-Semeste	er I Statistics		

FRESHMAN STATISTICS								
A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES								
		FALL 2	017			FALL 2	018	
	Appli	cants	Regist	rants	Applicants		Registrants	
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
New York	7,523	11.7	425	11.8	8,100	12.6	470	13.0
California	7,139	11.1	311	8.6	7,872	12.2	350	9.7
Massachusetts	6,933	10.8	484	13.4	7,422	11.5	481	13.3
New Jersey	4,363	6.8	230	6.4	4,645	7.2	270	7.5
Connecticut	2,288	3.5	116	3.2	2,488	3.9	115	3.2
Florida	2,205	3.4	153	4.2	2,369	3.7	131	3.6
Pennsylvania	1,925	3.0	132	3.7	2,039	3.2	118	3.3
Texas	1,578	2.4	102	2.8	1,654	2.6	111	3.1
Illinois	1,518	2.4	81	2.2	1,552	2.4	78	2.2
Maryland	972	1.5	41	1.1	1,191	1.8	55	1.5
Total ten states	36,444	56.5	2,075	57.4	39,332	61.0	2,179	60.3
TOTAL	60,825	100.0	3,498	100.0	64,481	100.0	3,612	100.0

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP								
	FALL 2017					FALL 2	018	
	Appli	cants	Regist	rants	Appli	cants	Regist	trants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
African American or Black	3,016	5.0	152	4.3	3,126	4.8	135	3.7
American Indian or Alaska Native	58	0.1	0	0.0	63	0.1	3	0.1
Asian	10,198	16.8	557	15.9	11,892	18.4	709	19.6
Hispanic/Latino	7,225	11.9	453	13.0	7,673	11.9	412	11.4
Missing	3,030	5.0	136	3.9	2,923	4.5	159	4.4
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	64	0.1	4	0.1	75	0.1	5	0.1
Non-Resident Alien	13,235	21.8	773	22.1	13,299	20.6	844	23.4
Two or More Races Reported	2,241	3.7	143	4.1	2,564	4.0	166	4.6
White	21,758	35.8	1,280	36.6	22,866	35.5	1,179	32.6
TOTAL	60,825	100.0	3,498	100.0	64,481	100.0	3,612	100.0

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA		FALL 2018				
	BU <sup>a</sup>	CAS <sup>b</sup>	National College-Bound Seniors			
Composite SAT Mean	1407	1413	1068			
Evidence-Based Reading and Writing SAT Mean <sup>c</sup>	682	686	536			
Math SAT Mean	725	727	531			
<sup>a</sup> Figures include students in CGS   <sup>b</sup> Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences   <sup>c</sup> EBRW (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL						

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>b</sup> Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2018 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>c</sup> Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm e}$  GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm f}$  XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses & starting Fall 2017 XRG no longer includes BUA.



## **FACT SHEET 2018/2019** page 2

DEGREES AWARDED			
	2016/2017	2017/2018	
Pre-Baccalaureate	21	24	
Baccalaureate	4,184	4,438	
Master's	4,494	4,912	
CAGS <sup>a</sup>	77	81	
Doctorate Professional	595	605	
Doctorate Research	506	535	
TOTAL	9,877	10,595	
<sup>a</sup> Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study			

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)		
Campus Area	169 Acres	
Number of Buildings	372	
Number of Classrooms	834	
Number of Laboratories	1,681	
Residences - Total Capacity	11,732	

THE LIBRARIES	
Number of Libraries	21
Print/Electronic Volumes	5.5 million
e-books	2.6 million

52,816
53,820
34,112
20,704
50,864
77,250
52,816
1,132
1,101
10,390
5,330
15,720
59,668

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS						
	As of 6/30/17	As of 6/30/18				
Total Dollars Awarded	\$419.3 million	506.7 million				
Number of Awards	1,885	1,773				

FINANCIAL RESOURCES		
	As of 6/30/17	As of 6/30/18
Endowment	1.96 billion	2.18 billion
Total Assets	5.9 billion	6.4 billion

	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL		
	CAMPUS	CAMPUS <sup>b</sup>	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Faculty	2,398	1,591	2	3,991
Full-Time	1,674	1,332	2	3,008
Part-Time	724	259		983
FTE <sup>c</sup>	1,893	1,421	2	3,316
Administrative Staff	3,423	931	4	4,358
Full-Time	3,241	874	4	4,119
Part-Time	182	57		239
FTE <sup>c</sup>	3,323	906	4	4,233
Clerical/Technical Staff	745	395	0	1,140
Full-Time	669	336		1,005
Part-Time	76	59		135
FTE <sup>c</sup>	699	354		1,053
Facilities Staff	637	76	0	713
Full-Time	576	69		645
Part-Time	61	7		68
FTE <sup>c</sup>	607	73		680
Public Safety Staff	51	95	0	146
Police	51			51
Full-Time	51			51
Part-Time				C
Security Guards	0	95	0	95
Full-Time		95		95
Part-Time				C
FTE <sup>c</sup>	51	95		146
TOTAL	7,254	3,088	6	10,348
Full-Time	6,211	2,706	6	8,923
Part-Time	1,043	382		1,425
FTE <sup>c</sup>	6,573	2,849	6	9,428

	CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	MEDICAL CAMPUS <sup>b</sup>	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Professors	511	222		733
Associate Professors	428	265	1	694
Assistant Professors	343	625	1	969
Instructors/Preceptors	17	219		236
Other	375	1		376
TOTAL	1,674	1,332	2	3,008
<sup>a</sup> Based on end-of-November 2018 payroll f	ile.			
<sup>b</sup> Data does not include extramural faculty.				
<sup>c</sup> FTE based on percent time employed as fo	und on the end-of-Nove	mber 2018 payroll.		

	FY-2019 Budge
INCOME	
Tuition	\$1,421,39
Fees	\$128,532
Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency	(\$10,000
Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery	\$148,108
Gifts	\$36,682
Endowment Distribution & Investment Income	\$68,318
Sales and Services & Other Income	\$119,154
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$311,033
Sponsored Programs	\$315,000
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,538,22
EXPENSE	
Instruction and Research	\$801,959
Educational & Student Support	\$162,947
Libraries	\$29,435
Student Aid	\$435,578
Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries	\$79,068
General Institutional & Administrative	\$222,006
Academic Plant	\$129,285
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$184,176
Debt Service	\$82,919
Sponsored Programs	\$318,000
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$2,445,37
Designated Reserves	\$61,858
Undesignated Reserves	\$30,990
TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES	\$2,538,22